Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards
2015-2016

ORGANIZATION

AIDS Law Project

Allegheny County Bar Foundation

CASA of Allegheny County

Community Justice Project

Community Legal Services

Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project
Disability Rights Network of Pennsylvania
Education Law Center - PA

Franklin County Legal Services

Friends of Farmworkers

Homeless Advocacy Project

KidsVoice Pennsylvania

Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Laurel Legal Services, Inc.

Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.

Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals
MidPenn Legal Services

Montgomery Child Advocacy Project
Neighborhood Legal Services Association
North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Pennsylvania Health Law Project
Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (HASA)
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (Cy pres award)

Philadelphia HIAS Indigent Immigrant Legal Services

Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.

Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers for the Arts

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia

Regional Housing Legal Services

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Aid Society

Support Center for Child Advocates

Women Against Abuse Legal Center

Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Project
IOLTA Legal Services Organizations

Alice Paul House (Indiana County)
Cumberland County Bar Association
Delaware County Bar Association
Face-toFace Legal Center (Philadelphia County)
Legal Aid of Southeastern PA (Montgomery County)
Washington County Bar Association
Westmoreland County Bar Foundation
York County Bar Association
Pro Bono Organizations

Dickinson School of Law of the Pennsylvania State University
Drexel University Earle Mack School of Law
Duquesne University School of Law
Penn State Law
Temple University Beasley School of Law
University of Pennsylvania School of Law
University of Pittsburgh School of Law
Villanova University School of Law
Widener University School of Law
Law Schools

Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year grant)

Loan Repayment Assistance Program (LRAP) 2014-2016

Legal Services

Pro Bono

Law Schools

LRAP (3 year grant)
TOTAL 2015-2016 GRANTS

2015-2016
GRANTS
$17,000
$74,900
$27,650
$143,650
$28,316
$36,850
$38,700
$44,400
$19,100
$38,000
$5,000
$55,600
$25,000
$40,300
$126,600
$49,500
$40,000
$141,500
$5,000
$40,300
$125,500
$37,350
$57,900
$108,000
$9,674,000
$590,000
$590,958
$405,991

$35,000
$17,900

$3,570
$75,950
$37,400
$87,600
$80,500
$40,300
$62,950
$32,660

$37,450

$13,098,345

$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$2,500
$5,000
$5,150

$7,500

$50,150

$75,000
$150,000
$150,000
$75,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$1,200,000

$1,050,858

$13,098,345
$50,150
$1,200,000
$1,050,858

__ 515399353



