Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards 2015-2016

	2015-2016	
ORGANIZATION		2015-2016
		GRANTS
AIDS Law Project		\$17,000
Allegheny County Bar Foundation		\$74,900
CASA of Allegheny County		\$27,650
Community Justice Project		\$143,650
Community Legal Services		\$28,316
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project	ct	\$36,850
Disability Rights Network of Pennsylvani	a	\$38,700
Education Law Center - PA		\$44,400
Franklin County Legal Services		\$19,100
Friends of Farmworkers		\$38,000
Homeless Advocacy Project		\$5,000
KidsVoice Pennsylvania		\$55,600
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.		\$25,000
Laurel Legal Services, Inc.		\$40,300
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania		\$126,600
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.		\$49,500
Legal Services for Immigrants & Internat	tionals	\$40,000
MidPenn Legal Services	lionais	\$40,000 \$141,500
Montgomery Child Advocacy Project		
÷ · · ·	-	\$5,000
Neighborhood Legal Services Association	JII	\$40,300
North Penn Legal Services		\$125,500
Northwestern Legal Services		\$37,350
Pennsylvania Health Law Project		\$57,900
Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Cer		\$108,000
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (A		\$9,674,000
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (H	,	\$590,000
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IC	-	\$590,958
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (C	Cy pres award)	\$405,991
Philadelphia HIAS Indigent Immigrant Le	egal Services	\$35,000
Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Ir	0 10.	\$17,900
Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers for the A		\$3,570
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent		\$75,950
Public Interest Law Center of Philadelph	0	\$37,400
Regional Housing Legal Services		\$87,600
SeniorLAW Center		\$80,500
Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Aid S	ociety	\$40,300
Support Center for Child Advocates	ociety	\$62,950
Women Against Abuse Legal Center		\$32,660
• •	lippt	
Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Pro		\$37,450
IOLTA Legal Services Organiza	tions	<u>\$13,098,345</u>
Alice Roul House (Indiana County)		¢10.000
Alice Paul House (Indiana County)		\$10,000
Cumberland County Bar Association		\$5,000
Delaware County Bar Association		\$5,000
Face-toFace Legal Center (Philadelphia		\$10,000
Legal Aid of Southeastern PA (Montgom	nery County)	\$2,500
Washington County Bar Association		\$5,000
Westmoreland County Bar Foundation		\$5,150
York County Bar Association		\$7,500
Pro Bono Organizations		<u>\$50,150</u>
Dickinson School of Law of the Pennsylv		\$75,000
Drexel University Earle Mack School of I	Law	\$150,000
Duquesne University School of Law		\$150,000
Penn State Law		\$75,000
Temple University Beasley School of La	W	\$150,000
University of Pennsylvania School of Lav	W	\$150,000
University of Pittsburgh School of Law		\$150,000
Villanova University School of Law		\$150,000
Widener University School of Law		\$150,000
Law Schools		\$1,200,000
Pennsylvania Bar Foundation (3 year gra	ant)	\$1,050,858
Loan Repayment Assistance Pr	ogram (LRAP) 2014-2016	
Legal Services		\$13,098,345
Pro Bono		\$50,150
Law Schools		\$1,200,000
LRAP (3 year grant)		\$1,200,000
TOTAL 2015-2016 GRANTS		\$15,399,353
. STAL LOIS LOID GRANIU		ψ10,000,000